
 

 

The Woodlands High School 

Lady Highlander 
 

2016 Track & Field Schedule 
 

 

Date Day Team Meet Location 

Jan. 28 Thur ALL Track Info Night & Pot Luck Dinner The Woodlands HS 

Feb. 4 Thur ALL Intrasquad Meet- Burger Invite The Woodlands HS 

Feb. 11 Thur ALL Practice Meet vs. Cy Fair The Woodlands HS 

Feb. 18 Thur JV TWHS JV Meet #1 vs. Ike, WF, KO The Woodlands HS 

Feb. 20 Sat VAR Zoe Simpson Invitational Kingwood HS 

Feb. 24 Wed JV Conroe JV Meet vs. Nimitz, Conroe, Spring Conroe HS 

Feb. 27 Sat VAR TWHS Invitational The Woodlands HS 

Mar. 3 Thur JV TWHS JV Meet #2 vs. CP, NorthShore, Klein The Woodlands HS 

Mar. 5 Sat VAR College Park Relays College Park HS 

Mar. 9 Wed JV Kingwood JV Meet vs. Mac, SummerCreek, KW Kingwood HS 

Mar. 10 Thur VAR Wacky Relays The Woodlands HS 

Mar. 14-18 Spring Break (practice TBA) 

Mar. 19 Sat ALL True Team Meet Kingwood HS 

Mar. 23 Wed JV Atascocita JV Meet vs. KF, Aldine, Atascocita Kingwood HS 

Mar. 24-26 Thur-Sat VAR Rice Victor Lopez Classic Rice University 

Mar. 30 Wed  JV Klein Collins JV Meet vs. Davis, Dekaney, ORHS, KC Klein Collins HS 

Mar. 31- 

April 2 
Thur-Sat VAR Texas Relays *Qualifying Meet University of Texas 

April 2 Sat VAR College Park Invitational (for non-Texas relays qualifiers) College Park HS 

April 7 Thur JV JV District Meet The Woodlands HS 

April 13 Wed VAR Var  District-16 Field Events & Prelims Turner Stadium, Humble 

April 14 Thur VAR Var  District-16 Finals Turner Stadium, Humble 

April 20-21 Wed-Thur VAR Area Meet Turner Stadium, Humble 

April 29-30 Fri-Sat VAR Region 2-6A Meet Baylor University, Waco 

May 13-14 Fri-Sat VAR State 6A Meet UT Memorial Track, Austin 

May TBA TBA ALL End-of-Season Track Banquet TWHS Cafeteria 
 

Head Coach:  Noel W. Hansen 
   TWHS Men’s Office:  936-709-1466     Cell:  832-577-4077    Email: noelwhansen@yahoo.com (or) nhansen@conroeisd.net    
 

Assistant Coaches:  Kristen Saldaña, John McCarthy, Jimmy Crane,  

Sarah Taliaferro, Kristin Bailey, Mike Toups  

TWHS Women’s Office: 936-709-1348   Email:  ksaldana@conroeisd.net 

 

Athletic Director: Mark Schmid  TWHS Principal: Gregg Colschen   TWHS-9 Principal: Dr. Chris Povich 

Asst. Women’s Ath. Director: Dina Graves   Head Trainer: Charlotte Laverene  
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